Amend CSHB 3 (Senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in amended Section 28.025(b-1)(1)(C), Education Code (page 13, line 54), strike "eight" and substitute "six".
- (2) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in amended Section 28.025(b-1)(1)(C), Education Code (page 13, line 54), strike "and" and substitute "[and]".
- (3) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in amended Section 28.025(b-1)(2), Education Code (page 13, line 57), strike the period and substitute "; and".
- (4) In SECTION 30 of the bill, immediately following amended Section 28.025(b-1)(2), Education Code (page 13, between lines 57 and 58), insert the following:
- (3) the curriculum requirements for the minimum, recommended, and advanced high school programs under Subsection (a) include a requirement that students successfully complete:
- (A) one credit in fine arts under Section 28.002(a)(2)(D); and
- (B) one credit in physical education under Section 28.002(a)(2)(C).